
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

He.

789

790

791

792,

793

794

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

Debtor's Name.

Milburn, George Diggle
and

Milburn, Frank
(trading as

Diggle Milburn and
Sons)

Willan, Alfred

Miller, William Victor ..

Saunders, William

Johnson, George

Vine, William '

Horton, Joseph

Whisb, Edward Barclay

Wark.'Robert

De Ridder, Robert Potts

Pearce, Ernest Alfred ...

Cottingbam, Theodore ...

Eessen, Edward Ham-
brook Thomson

Address;

Roach House, Gigg, near Bury, Lancashire

69, Gigg-lane, Bury aforesaid

21, Lee-street, lately 63, Williams-road, both
in Burnley, Lancashire

Trumpinglon, Cambridgeshire

Grange Hill, Chigwell, Essex

William-street, Weyinouth, Dorsetshire

Cradley Heath, Staffordshire

Heath End House, Cromball, Gloucester-
shire

10, Monson-street, Lincoln

Residing and carrying on business at 25,
Fairfield-street, Fairfield, in the city of
Liverpool, also carrying on business at 13,
Kensington, in the city of Liverpool

Brachewood Green, Hertfordshire

Residing at 16, '.Regent-road, Altrincham,
Cheshire

Residing at Laurel Bank, Urban-road, Sale,
Cheshire, aud carrying on business at
Ward's-buil dings, Deansgate, in the city
of Manchester

Description.

Dyers ...

Upholsterer

Farmer '

Farmer and Dealer . ...

Farmer

Builder

Auctioneer

Gentleman

Travelling Draper

Heating and Ventilating
Engineer

Cattle Dealer

Traveller, at present out
of employment •

Architect

" Court.

Bolton

Burnley

Cambridge ..

Cambridge

Chelmsford ..

Dorchester

Dudley

Gloucester

Lincoln

Liverpool

Luton

Manchester ...

Manchester ...

Date of
Filing Petition.

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 3, 1897.

Feb. 24, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 2, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897

.Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 4, 1897

No. of
Matter.

7
of 1897

7
of 189?

8
of 1897

7
of 1897

3
of 1897

7
of 1897

3
of 1897

9
of 1897

3
of 1897

13
of 1897

8 - .
of 1897

13
of 1897

12
ofl897

Date of
Receiving Order.

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897'.

Mar. 3, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 6, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 5, 1897

Mar. 4, 1897

No. of
BeceMng
•Order.

7

7

8

7

3

7

2

6

3

10

8

11

10

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of

"SBBT
Petition.

»

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(H.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

• -

to

g
o
125

a
Ow
<o

oo

to


