	· .	RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.									
No. 26	Ho.	Debtor's Name.	Address;	Description.	* Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
26830.	789	Milburn, George Diggle	Roach House, Gigg, near Bury, Lancashire				•				
9		Milburn, Frank (trading as	59, Gigg-lane, Bury aforesaid					·			
		Diggle Milburn and Sons)	At Gigg aforesaid	Dyers	Bolton	Mar. 5, 1897	7 of 1897	Mar. 5, 1897	7	Debtor's	
	790	Willan, Alfred	21, Lee-street, lately 63, Williams-road, both in Burnley, Lancashire	Upholsterer	Burnley	Mar. 6, 1897	7 of 1897	Mar. 6, 1897	7	Debtor's	•
	791	Miller, William Victor	Bourn, Cambridgeshire	Farmer '	Cambridge	Mar. 6, 1897	8 of 1897	Mar. 6, 1897	8	Debtor's	•
늄	792 .	Saunders, William	Trumpington, Cambridgeshire	Farmer and Dealer	Cambridge	Mar. 5, 1897	7 of 1897	Mar. 5, 1897	7	Debtor's	·
	793	Johnson, George	Grange Hill, Chigwell, Essex	Farmer	Chelmsford	Mar. 3, 1897.	3 of 1897	Mar. 3, 1897	3 .	Debtor's	•
	794	Vine, William	William-street, Weymouth, Dorsetshire	Builder	Dorchester	Feb. 24, 1897	7 of 1897	Mar. 5, 1897	7	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
	795	Horton, Joseph	Cradley Heath, Staffordshire	Auctioneer	Dudley	Mar. 5, 1897	3 of 1897	Mar. 5, 1897	2	Debtor's	
	796	Whish, Edward Barclay	Heath End House, Cromhall, Gloucester-shire	Gentleman	Gloucester	Mar. 6, 1897	9 of 1897	Mar. 6, 1897	6	Debtor's	
	797	Wark, Robert	10, Monson-street, Lincoln	Travelling Draper	Lincoln	Mar. 2, 1897	3 of 1897	Mar. 6, 1897	š	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
	798	De Ridder, Robert Potts	Residing and carrying on business at 25, Fairfield-street, Fairfield, in the city of Liverpool, also carrying on business at 13, Kensington, in the city of Liverpool	Heating and Ventilating Engineer	Liverpool	Mar. 6, 1897	13 of 1897	Mar. 6, 1897	10	Debtor's	
	799	Pearce, Ernest Alfred	Brachewood Green, Hertfordshire	Cattle Dealer	Luton	Mar. 5, 1897	8 of 1897	Mar. 5, 1897	8	Debtor's	
	800	Cottingham, Theodore	Residing at 16, Regent-road, Altrincham, Cheshire	Traveller, at present out of employment	Manchester	Mar. 5, 1897	13 of 1897	Mar. 5, 1897	11	Debtor's	
•	801	Kessen, Edward Ham- brook Thomson	Residing at Laurel Bank, Urban-road, Sale, Cheshire, and carrying on business at Ward's-buildings, Deansgate, in the city of Manchester	Architect		Mar. 4, 1897	of 1897	Mar. 4, 1897	10	Debtor's	